
CIC SUNDAY GREETER LIST for 2025 
 

Thank you so much for serving as a Greeter and enhancing our worship! If you are unable to serve on 
your scheduled date, please trade with someone on the list and notify the church office at (336) 674-0396 
or email at Office@cicpres.com, so our Office Administrator, Christina Nelson, can note/mark changes 
in the Friday email updates and on Sunday bulletins.     
 
January 2025​  
 5​ Jerry Cecil ​                336-339-1894 
​ Bobbie Gaddy​ ​ 336-707-2321 
12​ Karen & Jimmy Holt​ 336-601-0347 
19​ Bob & Vickie Chamberlain​ 336-404-1211 
26​ Janie Wright​ ​ 336-601-5747 
​ Judy Helms​ ​ 336-392-3890 
 
February 2025 
2​ Belinda Blake​ ​ 336-312-0449  
​ Ashley Venable​ ​ 336-944-7804 
9​ Scott & Jordan Morris​ 336-324-8734 
16​ John & Hope Rife​​ 336-908-5559 
23​ BJ/Noah & Jennie Bodkin​ 336-816-4284 
​   
March 2025 
2​ John & Dianne Scoville​ 336-339-0299 
9​ Nikki Patrick ​ ​ 336-404-1009 

Nolan DeBerry 
16​ Wayne & Diane Jenkins​ 336-254-2055 
23​ Jacky Dowd​ ​ 336-314-7632 
​ Brenda Archer​ ​ 336-202-3417​  
30   ​ Becky Sanderson​ ​ 336-681-1003 
​ Amy Schwartz​ ​ 336-430-9041 
​   
April 2025​  
6​ Dave & Debbie Elston​ 336-601-0366 
13​ Beverly & Jim Dye​ 336-324-4711 
20(Easter)​Linda Holt​ ​ 336-601-4248 
​ Bobbie Gaddy​ ​ 336-707-2321 
27​ Debbie & Tim Wingate​ 336-708-3954 
​   

 
May 2025 
4​ Nancy Sigmon​ ​ 828-773-3010 
​ Diana Sexton​ ​ 336-337-6156 
11​ Dave & Cindy Bumgarner   336-706-1878 
18​ Tim & Debbie Wingate​ 336-708-3954  
25​ Betty Gilmore​ ​ 336-549-2811 

Dale & Carol Gilmore​ 336-908-2204 
 
June 2025​ ​ ​ ​ ​
1​ John & Ellen Vitez​ 336-202-5493 
8​ Dianne & John Scoville​ 336-339-0299 

Home:    ​​ ​ 336-674-3071 
15​ Judy Helms​ ​ 336-392-3890 

Jacky Dowd​ ​ 336-584-9444 
22​ Patricia Routh​ ​ 336-456-3791 

Amy Schwartz​ ​ 336-430-9041 
29​ Karen & Jimmy Holt​ 336-601-0347  

  
July 2025 
6​ Jerry Cecil​ ​ 336-339-1894 
​ Cherry Hershey​ ​ 336-509-0753 
13​ Amanda Merrill​ ​ 336-382-2936 
​ Linda Holt​ ​ 336-601-4248 
20​ Beverly & Jim Dye​ 336-324-4711 
27​ Lynne & Bill Poteat​ 336-327-4375 
 
August 2025 
3​ Beverly Murrelle​ ​ 336-908-9784 
​ Betty Pierson​ ​ 336-674-6773 
6 ​ Laura & Jim Penrod​ 336-404-0282 
17​ Belinda Blake​ ​ 336-312-0449 

Ashley Venable​ ​ 336-944-7804 
24​ Scott & Jordan Morris​ 336-324-8734 
31​ BJ/Noah & Jennie Bodkin​ 336-816-4284 
 
September 2025 
7​ Cherry Hershey​ ​ 336-509-0753 
​ Sue McElroy​ ​ 336-501-4162 
14​ Linda Holt                            336-601-4248 
               Mollie Davenport​                336-207-8354 
21​ Betty Gilmore​ ​ 336-549-2811 

Carol & Dale Gilmore        ​ 336-908-2204 
28​ Wayne & Diane Jenkins​ 336-254-2055 
 
 
October 2025 
5​ Patricia Routh​ ​ 336-456-3791 
​ Linda Holt                            336-601-4248 
12​ Dave & Debbie Elston​ 336-601-0366 
19​ John & Hope Rife​​ 336-908-5559 
26 ​ Sarah & Ben Knotts​ 336-209-9719​   

    
November 2025 
2​ John & Ellen Vitez ​ 336-202-5493 
9​ Jim Dunlap​ ​ 336-471-2194 

Brenda Archer​ ​ 336-202-3417​   
16​ Bill & Lynne Poteat​ 336-327-4375 
23​ Bob & Vickie Chamberlain​ 336-404-1211 
30​ Bobbie Gaddy​ ​ 336-707-2321 
​ Mollie Davenport​ ​ 336-207-8354 
  
December 2025 
7​ Nancy Sigmon​ ​ 828-773-3010 
​ Diana Sexton​ ​ 336-337-6156  
14​ Christine McElvey   ​ 336-207-8619  
               Chase Jones​ ​ 336-455-1220 
21​ Ron Walters​                276-730-4451 
​ Mollie Davenport​ ​ 336-207-8354 
28​ Jim & Laura Penrod​ 336-404-0282 
 

 
Revised  April 1, 2025   *indicated changes/updates 

mailto:Office@cicpres.com


CIC SUNDAY GREETER LIST for 2025 
 

 ​  

 
Revised  April 1, 2025   *indicated changes/updates 


	2​Belinda Blake​​336-312-0449  
	9​Scott & Jordan Morris​336-324-8734 
	16​John & Hope Rife​​336-908-5559 
	23​BJ/Noah & Jennie Bodkin​336-816-4284 
	2​John & Dianne Scoville​336-339-0299 
	9​Nikki Patrick ​​336-404-1009 
	Nolan DeBerry 
	16​Wayne & Diane Jenkins​336-254-2055 
	23​Jacky Dowd​​336-314-7632 
	​Brenda Archer​​336-202-3417​ 
	30   ​Becky Sanderson​​336-681-1003 
	6​Dave & Debbie Elston​336-601-0366 
	13​Beverly & Jim Dye​336-324-4711 
	20(Easter)​Linda Holt​​336-601-4248 
	27​Debbie & Tim Wingate​336-708-3954 
	​  
	4​Nancy Sigmon​​828-773-3010 
	11​Dave & Cindy Bumgarner   336-706-1878 
	18​Tim & Debbie Wingate​336-708-3954  
	25​Betty Gilmore​​336-549-2811 
	Dale & Carol Gilmore​336-908-2204 
	6​Jerry Cecil​​336-339-1894 
	​Cherry Hershey​​336-509-0753 
	13​Amanda Merrill​​336-382-2936 
	27​Lynne & Bill Poteat​336-327-4375 
	3​Beverly Murrelle​​336-908-9784 
	​Betty Pierson​​336-674-6773 
	6 ​Laura & Jim Penrod​336-404-0282 
	17​Belinda Blake​​336-312-0449 
	Ashley Venable​​336-944-7804 
	24​Scott & Jordan Morris​336-324-8734 
	31​BJ/Noah & Jennie Bodkin​336-816-4284 
	7​Cherry Hershey​​336-509-0753 
	14​Linda Holt                            336-601-4248 
	               Mollie Davenport​               336-207-8354 
	21​Betty Gilmore​​336-549-2811 
	Carol & Dale Gilmore        ​336-908-2204 
	28​Wayne & Diane Jenkins​336-254-2055 
	5​Patricia Routh​​336-456-3791 
	​Linda Holt                            336-601-4248 
	12​Dave & Debbie Elston​336-601-0366 
	19​John & Hope Rife​​336-908-5559 
	26 ​Sarah & Ben Knotts​336-209-9719​  

